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Remote Learning 
Update





August 17 October 13 October 26

Remote Learning Model Remote Learning Plus ModelHybrid Learning Model

● In-person option for 
Specialized Programs 
(FLS, FCS, Life Skills, 
STRIVE, & Haber Oaks)

● Sept. 8: In-person option 
for limited hands-on 
classes

● Hybrid/Remote option for 
ALL STUDENTS

● 70% Hybrid (A/B Schedule)
● 30% Remote

● In-person option for 
Specialized Programs (FLS, 
FCS, Life Skills, STRIVE, & 
Haber Oaks)

● At-risk students identified to 
attend in-person for support



Current Metrics to Inform Our 
Learning Plan

November 19, 2020



● MCHD Interim Guidance
● Northwestern Medicine COVID Data by Zip Code
● Local District Metrics
● IDPH County & Regional Designations
● Harvard Global Health Institute



McHenry County Health Department 
Interim Guidance





88
21.2%

Neither meets nor 
doesn’t meet the metric







Northwestern Medicine 
COVID Data by Zip Code







Zip 
Codes

60012
60013
60014
60021
60156



Zip 
Codes

60012
60013
60014
60021
60156



Individual School Metrics













53

18

41

12

6 8



Illinois Department of 
Public Health







Harvard Global Health Institute
Key Metrics





       McHenry County Lake County
10/2  (8th best rate in the state) 10/2  (29th best rate in the state)
8.3 New Cases out of 100,000 13.3 New Cases out of 100,000
25.6 Daily new cases 92.9 daily new cases
4,715 total cases - Yellow 17,383 total cases - Orange

10/16  (16th best rate in the state) 10/16  (27th best rate in the state)
18.4 New Cases out of 100,000 21.4 New Cases out of 100,000
56.6 Daily new cases (7 day moving ave.) 149 daily new cases
5,396 total cases - Orange 19,077 total cases - Orange

10/30  (56th best rate in the state) 10/30  (33rd best rate in the state)
40.5 New Cases out of 100,000 32.1 New Cases out of 100,000
124.6 Daily new cases (7 day moving ave.) 223.7 daily new cases
6,815 total cases - Red 21,608 total cases - Red

11/6  (53rd best rate in the state) 11/6  (44th best rate in the state)
73.3 New Cases out of 100,000 67.8 New Cases out of 100,000
225.6 Daily new cases (7 day moving ave.) 472.1 daily new cases
8,532 total cases - Red 25,124 total cases - Red

11/15  (45th best rate in the state) 11/15  (39th best rate in the state)
94.4 New Cases out of 100,000 90.0 New Cases out of 100,000
290.4 Daily new cases (7 day moving ave.) 626.9 daily new cases
11,237 total cases - Red 30,532 total cases - Red  



Tier 3 Resurgence Mitigations

● Effective Friday, November 20, 2020
● Phase 4 operational guidance remains in effect
● School districts should continue to follow guidance 

released in August from the IDPH and ISBE
● Will monitor all numbers shared tonight moving forward
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